

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5209 OF 2026

Gokul Galaxy 1, 2, 3, 4 Co-operative
Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioner
V/s.
The District Deputy Registrar and Ors. ... Respondents

Vaibhavi Parchake a/w Anisha Shastri and Gulnaz Khan
for the petitioner.

O.A. Chandurkar, Addl. G.P., a/w S.S. Jadhav, AGP, for
the State – Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 21, 2026

PC.:

1. Leave to amend to incorporate challenge to the original order. Amendment to be carried out before next date.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **5 May 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)