

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5209 OF 2026

Gokul Galaxy 1, 2, 3, 4 Co- Operative HousingPETITIONER
Society Ltd

V/S

The District Deputy Registrar And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Vaibhavi Parchake A/W Ms. Anisha Shastri, Ms. Gulnaz
Khan for the Petitioner.

Ms. Snehal S. Jadhav, AGP for Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)