

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5209 OF 2026

Gokul Galaxy 1, 2, 3, 4, Cooperative  
Housing Society Limited ... Petitioner

V/s.

The District Deputy Registrar & Ors. ... Respondents

ATUL  
GANESH  
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by  
ATUL GANESH  
KULKARNI  
Date: 2026.05.08  
13:37:40 +0530

Ms. Vaibhavi Parchake with Ms. Anisha Shastri and Ms.  
Gulnaz Khan for the petitioner.

Smt. Mamta S. Srivastava for respondent Nos.1 and 2-  
State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 8, 2026

PC.:

1. Issue notice to the respondents for final disposal, returnable  
on 13 July 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)